
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012603-2022 

Contract

Regional Memory Assessment Support Service
(Memory Assessment Pathway) Project

Denbighshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012603

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fc9b  

Published 16 May 2022, 11:21am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Denbighshire County Council

Wynnstay Road

Ruthin

LL15 1YN

Contact

John Williams

Email

john.l.williams@denbighshire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012603-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012603-2022
mailto:john.l.williams@denbighshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 13

+44 1824706509

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.denbighshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0280

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.denbighshire.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0280


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Regional Memory Assessment Support Service (Memory Assessment Pathway) Project

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The ITT is seeking an external partner / external partners to support the North Wales
Regional Partnership Board (RPB) in developing services to support individuals with
concerns over memory loss.

The commissioned work will support the implementation of the ‘North Wales Dementia
Strategy (March 2020)’ through providing a uniform and consistent regional approach to the
provision of support to individuals at the pre-assessment and post-assessment stages.

This tender is split into 3 lots. Each contract is for a period of 2 years with the option to
extend for a further 3 years (renewable annually).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,360,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Identifiers Support Service.



Page 4 to 13

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85323000 - Community health services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Main site or place of performance

North Wales.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Commissioner is seeking a provider to support the delivery of the Memory Assessment
Pathway in North Wales. This service will identify those diagnosed within a hospital, CMHT or
other setting (excluding MAS) and provide support to those identified up till discharge from
hospital, CMHT or other setting.

The service will be part of the Memory Assessment Pathway. It will be a key partner in the
process of ensuring effective, efficient and equitable delivery across North Wales, reducing
waiting times and providing education and support pre assessment and post diagnosis.

The Identifier support service will provide early identification of those diagnosed with
dementia or other cognitive impairment outside the Memory Assessment Services. The
overall purpose of the role is to ensure the needs of those who are diagnosed with dementia
or cognitive impairment are met as early as possible. This will be achieved by working with
hospitals, Community Mental Health Teams (CMHT) and other relevant services (see further
requirements of the service in the Specification at Appendix 1)



Page 5 to 13

The service will require a collaborative approach, working closely with health and social care
sector as well as other memory assessment support services. There is a requirement for
services to be able to work together to support those on the memory support pathway.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Dementia Centres.

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85323000 - Community health services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Commissioner is seeking a provider to support the delivery of the Memory Assessment
Pathway in North Wales. This service will provide a Dementia Centre model to those with
potential cognitive impairment, being assessed for and diagnosed with dementia and their
carers.



Page 6 to 13

The service will be part of the Memory Assessment Pathway. It will be a key partner in the
process of ensuring effective, efficient and equitable delivery across North Wales, reducing
waiting times and providing education and support pre assessment and post diagnosis.

The service will require a collaborative approach, working closely with health and social care
sector as well as other memory assessment support services. There is a requirement for
services to be able to work together to support those on the memory support pathway.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Pre and Post Diagnosis Support.

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85323000 - Community health services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL13 - Conwy and Denbighshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 7 to 13

North Wales.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Commissioner is seeking a provider to support the delivery of the Memory Assessment
Pathway in North Wales. This service will provide pre and post diagnosis support to those
with potential mild cognitive impairment, being assessed for and diagnosed with dementia.

The service will be part of the Memory Assessment Pathway. It will be a key partner in the
process of ensuring effective, efficient and equitable delivery across North Wales, reducing
waiting times and providing education and support pre assessment and post diagnosis.

The service will require a collaborative approach, working closely with health and social care
sector as well as other memory assessment support services. There is a requirement for
services to be able to work together to support those on the memory support pathway.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

The ‘Evaluation Methodology’ to be used by the Commissioner is contained within the ITT
documentation that has been published.

Clarification Interviews will be held as part of the evaluation process.

Clarification Interviews have provisionally been scheduled for Thursday 20th January 2022
and Friday 21st January 2022.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029989

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Provision of Pre and Post Diagnosis Support.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

/Notice/029989-2021


Page 9 to 13

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alzheimer's Society

43-44 Crutched Friars

London

EC3N2AE

Telephone

+44 725476006

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £720,000



Page 10 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Provision of Identifiers Support Service.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carers Outreach Service

G1 InTec, Ffordd y Parc, Parc Menai,

Bangor

LL57 4FG

Country



Page 11 to 13

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL12 - Gwynedd

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £224,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Provision of Dementia Centres.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 



Page 12 to 13

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carers Trust North Wales Crossroads Care Services

Quinton Hazell Enterprise Parc, Glan-y-Wern Road

Colwyn Bay

LL285BS

Telephone

+44 1492542212

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £399,201



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:120048)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T11:19:31+0100
	TCPDF




